DC-DX9255-EZRx
Product Specification Rev1.1
                                                                                                                     P1
10Gb/s XFP 1550nm 100km Optical Transceiver Module
DC-DX9255-EZRx
Features
⚫ Supports 9.95Gb/s to 11.3Gb/s bit rates
⚫ 1550nm EML transmitter and APD receiver

Product Specification Rev1.1
                                                                                                                     P2
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number
Data Rate
(Gb/s)
Wavelength
(nm)
Transmission
Distance(km)
Temperature (oC)
(Operating Case)
DC-DX9255-EZRC 10.3125 1550 100km SMF 0~70 commercial
DC-DX9255-EZRE 10.3125 1550 100km SMF -10~80 Extended
DC-DX9255-EZRI 10.3125 1550 100km SMF -40~85 Industrial
I. Absolute Maximum Ratings
It has to be noted that the operation in excess of any individual absolute maximum ratings might cause
permanent damage to this module.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit Notes
Storage Temperature   TS -40 85 oC
Maximum Supply Voltage 1 VCC3 -0.5 4.0 V
Maximum Supply Voltage 2 VCC5 -0.5 6.0 V
Relative Humidity (non-condensation)   RH 5 95 %
Damage Threshold THd 0  dBm
II. Recommended Operating Conditions and Power Supply
Requirements
DC-DX9255-EZRx
Product Specification Rev1.1
                                                                                                                     P3
III. General Description
Do-networks’ DC-DC9255-EZRx XFP transceiver is designed for use in 10-Gigabit Ethernet links up
to 100km over single mode fiber. The module consists of 1550 EML Laser, APD and Preamplifier in a
high-integrated optical sub-assembly. Digital diagnostics functions are available via a 2-wire serial
interface, as specified in XFP MSA.
 DC-DC9255-EZRx transceivers provide a unique enhanced digital diagnostic monitoring interface,